## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/02/2007

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MPS Media of Portland, LLC		104/02/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MPS Media of Portland License, LLC	
Street Address:	4 Ledgeview Drive	
City:	Westbrook	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04092	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76046885	WPME

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)701-2171

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-665-2771

Email: sschwartz@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Scott B. Schwartz

Address Line 1: 1900 Market Street

Address Line 2: Trademark/Copyright Group

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

<u> </u>	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott B. Schwartz	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003533 FRAME: 0970

900075825

7604(

CH \$400

Signature:	/Scott B. Schwartz/
Date:	05/02/2007
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003533 FRAME: 0971

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003533 FRAME: 0972

**RECORDED: 05/02/2007**